MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE
PUBLIC SALE
AUCTION FOR Marshal Richard A. Capuano
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 5T FLR.
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA,

SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

-vs-—

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by Courtney Morris,

2025

at 9:30 o'clock in the morning at LEGACY TOWING 131-01 39TH AVE FLUSHING, N.Y.
title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

right,

# YEAR MAKE

1 2023 VOLKSWAGEN
2 2014 CHEVROLET
3 2010 NISSAN

4 2019 NISSAN

5 2023 HYUNDAT

o 2015 MINI

7 2021 NISSAN

8 2019 JEEP

9 2015 NISSAN

10 2014 FORD

11 2016 INFINITI
12 2010 HONDA

13 2014 MAZDA

14 2025 CHEVROLET
15 2016 BUICK

16 2008 G.M.C.

17 2020 CHEVROLET
18 2003 SUBARU

19 2014 FORD

20 2004 HONDA

21 2017 HYUNDAT
22 2007 NISSAN

23 2015 KIA

24 2017 TOYOTA

25 2013 NISSAN

26 2021 MITSUBISHI
27 2015 ME-BE

28 2006 CHRYSLER
29 2008 B.M.W.

30 2016 NISSAN

PLATE#
KZK9595
KT949B
95DSMP
KZL6580
LRA6659
Lo1RNX
BM54958
LVN2079
T110295C
TCW4348
LTE6154
LDF8734
9ED0085
HFY5807
KUH7329
8461BF5
N54ULN
T45UXS
372JTD
MCA7096
KER6848
V83RXX
TCM2903
KDE7494
L78RZB
LTJ6039
132BSC
EGM6684
LUS3103
GBz1534

ST
NY
FL
FL
NY
NY
NJ
CT
NY
NY
VA
NY
NC
MD
NY
NY
AL
NJ
NJ
ME
NY
NY
NJ
VA
NY
NJ
NY
sC
NY
NY
NY

VEHICLE ID

1V2LC2CA6PC204569
2GNFLGEK1E6369072
JNBAZIMU9AWO08386
3N1AB7APXKY375442
KMHL34JJ3PA066268
WMWSS1C52FWN94867
JNIBJ1CWOMW661741
1C4RJFCGYOKC620959
3N8CMOJTOFK719067
1FADP3F20EL292784
JN1FV7AROGM451789
2HGFA1F5XAH302121
JM1GJ1U69E1153722
KL77LKEPXSC286834
2G4GS5GX4G9191300
1GTGG25C181234744
1G1ZD5ST3LF079044
454BT62C337111000
1FADP3F21EL226468
1HGCM56394A170116
S5NPD74LF1HH194931
5N1AR18W77C609843
KNDMB5C11F6045824
5TDKZ3DC9HS884520
JNBASSMVXDW637826
JA4J4VA88NZz062009
WDDSJ4EB3FN162357
2C3KA53G36H354907
WBAVD53558A284467
5N1AR2MM7GC636051

Auctioneer,

on Wednesday December 17,

11354 the

LIENHOLDER
VW; CREDIT; INC
TIP TOP CAR DEALER

WELLS FARGO AUTO
CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO; FINANCE;
CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTACE COMPANY
SANTANDER; CONSUMER
NISSAN;MOTOR

BRIDGECREST ACCEPTANCE CORP
GLOBAL; LENDING; SVCS
CARVANA LLC

SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC.

WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
JPMORGAN; CHASE
CARVANA LLC

NISSAN;MOTOR

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as
to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle
inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall
information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA)
site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety
recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR Marshal Richard A. Capuano
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 57H FLR.

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—vs-

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by Courtney Morris, Auctioneer, on Wednesday December 17,
2025

at 9:30 o'clock in the morning at LEGACY TOWING 131-01 39TH AVE FLUSHING, N.Y. 11354 the
right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER

31 2023 KIA KXD7700 NY 5XYK6CAF6PG001413 CREDIT;ACCEPTANCE;CORP
32 2001 WELLS-FARGO CH30791 NY 1wWF200B1711094677

33 2016 B.M.W. 94EWYA FL 5UXKROC56G0P22359

34 2011 CHEVROLET LLD7341 NY 1G1PC5SHXB7221663
35 2017 CHEVROLET HNZ9906 NY 2GNALBEK5H1598255

36 2013 LEXUS KUY3657 NY 2T2ZK1BA8DC087425 CARVANA LLC

37 2013 DODGE LWwX1712 PA 1C3CDZABXDN652739

38 2011 FORD 96518ND NY NMOLS7AN3BT052005

39 2010 NISSAN DT70105 IL 3N1BCI1CP7AL438195 BARNES USED CARS INC.

40 2018 MINI LCE7105 NY WMWXP5C58J2G62171

41 2001 TOYOTA KHA2773 NY JTEHF21A310004142

42 2018 B.M.W. KYP4031 NY WBAJV6C54JBJ99198 TEACHERS; FEDERAL;CREDIT;UNION;
43 2014 NISSAN TAJ277 MS JNBASS5MVEEW714290

44 2011 HYUNDAI 688JYB ME 5NPEC4AC4BH241000

45 2015 KIA LKX8588 NY KNAFX4A81F5368911

46 2024 HONDA LPH4200 NY S5FNYF8H53RB023805

47 2007 ME-BE LWM8432 NY 4JGBF71E97A166785

48 2020 NISSAN LWA3317 NY JNBATZ2MV6LW112126 CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO;FINANCE;
49 2015 DODGE TFES5133 VA 2C3CDXBGI9FH858791

50 2014 VOLKSWAGEN EK89057 IL 3VWD17AJ3EM240093

51 2014 NISSAN LLV5891 NY 1IN4AL3AP8EC109956

52 2014 VOLKSWAGEN LvY8510 NY 3VW2K7AJOEM418143 CREDIT;ACCEPTANCE;CORP;
53 2011 LINCOLN HUJ8864 NY 2LNBL8CV6BX757829

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as
to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle
inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall
information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA)
site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety
recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

