MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR Marshal Richard A. Capuano

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 5TH FLR.

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

-vs-



Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by Courtney Morris, Auctioneer, on Wednesday December 17, 2025

at 9:30 o'clock in the morning at LEGACY TOWING 131-01 39TH AVE FLUSHING, N.Y. 11354 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
1	2023	VOLKSWAGEN	KZK9595	NY	1V2LC2CA6PC204569	VW; CREDIT; INC
2	2014	CHEVROLET	KT949B	FL	2GNFLGEK1E6369072	TIP TOP CAR DEALER
3	2010	NISSAN	95DSMP	FL	JN8AZ1MU9AW008386	
4	2019	NISSAN	KZL6580	NY	3N1AB7APXKY375442	WELLS FARGO AUTO
5	2023	HYUNDAI	LRA6659	NY	KMHL34JJ3PA066268	CAPITAL; ONE; AUTO; FINANCE;
6	2015	MINI	L61RNX	NJ	WMWSS1C52FWN94867	CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
7	2021	NISSAN	BM54958	CT	JN1BJ1CW0MW661741	NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTACE COMPANY
8	2019	JEEP	LVN2079	NY	1C4RJFCG9KC620959	SANTANDER; CONSUMER
9	2015	NISSAN	T110295C	NY	3N8CM0JT9FK719067	NISSAN; MOTOR
10	2014	FORD	TCW4348	VA	1FADP3F20EL292784	
11	2016	INFINITI	LTE6154	NY	JN1FV7AR0GM451789	
12	2010	HONDA	LDF8734	NC	2HGFA1F5XAH302121	
13	2014	MAZDA	9ED0085	MD	JM1GJ1U69E1153722	BRIDGECREST ACCEPTANCE CORP
14	2025	CHEVROLET	HFY5807	NY	KL77LKEPXSC286834	GLOBAL; LENDING; SVCS
15	2016	BUICK	KUH7329	NY	2G4GS5GX4G9191300	CARVANA LLC
16	2008	G.M.C.	8461BF5	AL	1GTGG25C181234744	
17	2020	CHEVROLET	N54ULN	NJ	1G1ZD5ST3LF079044	SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC.
18	2003	SUBARU	T45UXS	NJ	4S4BT62C337111000	
19	2014	FORD	372JTD	ME	1FADP3F21EL226468	
20	2004	HONDA	MCA7096	NY	1HGCM56394A170116	
21	2017	HYUNDAI	KER6848	NY	5NPD74LF1HH194931	
22	2007	NISSAN	V83RXX	NJ	5N1AR18W77C609843	
23	2015	KIA	TCM2903	VA	KNDMB5C11F6045824	
24	2017	TOYOTA	KDE7494	NY	5TDKZ3DC9HS884520	
25	2013	NISSAN	L78RZB	NJ	JN8AS5MVXDW637826	WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
26	2021	MITSUBISHI	LTJ6039	NY	JA4J4VA88NZ062009	JPMORGAN; CHASE
27	2015	ME-BE	132BSC	SC	WDDSJ4EB3FN162357	CARVANA LLC
28	2006	CHRYSLER	EGM6684	NY	2C3KA53G36H354907	
29	2008	B.M.W.	LUS3103	NY	WBAVD53558A284467	
30	2016	NISSAN	GBZ1534	NY	5N1AR2MM7GC636051	NISSAN; MOTOR

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.

MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE

Various Judgment Debtors

AUCTION FOR Marshal Richard A. Capuano

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 5TH FLR.

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

-vs-



I will sell at Public Auction by Courtney Morris, Auctioneer, on Wednesday December 17, 2025

at 9:30 o'clock in the morning at LEGACY TOWING 131-01 39TH AVE FLUSHING, N.Y. 11354 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
31	2023	KIA	KXD7700	NY	5XYK6CAF6PG001413	CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE; CORP
32	2001	WELLS-FARGO	CH30791	NY	1WF200B1711094677	
33	2016	B.M.W.	94EWYA	FL	5UXKR0C56G0P22359	
34	2011	CHEVROLET	LLD7341	NY	1G1PC5SHXB7221663	
35	2017	CHEVROLET	HNZ9906	NY	2GNALBEK5H1598255	
36	2013	LEXUS	KUY3657	NY	2T2ZK1BA8DC087425	CARVANA LLC
37	2013	DODGE	LWX1712	PA	1C3CDZABXDN652739	
38	2011	FORD	96518ND	NY	NM0LS7AN3BT052005	
39	2010	NISSAN	DT70105	IL	3N1BC1CP7AL438195	BARNES USED CARS INC.
40	2018	MINI	LCE7105	NY	WMWXP5C58J2G62171	
41	2001	TOYOTA	KHA2773	NY	JTEHF21A310004142	
42	2018	B.M.W.	KYP4031	NY	WBAJV6C54JBJ99198	TEACHERS; FEDERAL; CREDIT; UNION;
43	2014	NISSAN	TAJ277	MS	JN8AS5MV6EW714290	
44	2011	HYUNDAI	688JYB	ME	5NPEC4AC4BH241000	
45	2015	KIA	LKX8588	NY	KNAFX4A81F5368911	
46	2024	HONDA	LPH4200	NY	5FNYF8H53RB023805	
47	2007	ME-BE	LWM8432	NY	4JGBF71E97A166785	
48	2020	NISSAN	LWA3317	NY	JN8AT2MV6LW112126	CAPITAL; ONE; AUTO; FINANCE;
49	2015	DODGE	TFE5133	VA	2C3CDXBG9FH858791	
50	2014	VOLKSWAGEN	EK89057	IL	3VWD17AJ3EM240093	
51	2014	NISSAN	LLV5891	NY	1N4AL3AP8EC109956	
52	2014	VOLKSWAGEN	LVY8510	NY	3VW2K7AJ0EM418143	CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE; CORP;
53	2011	LINCOLN	HUJ8864	NY	2LNBL8CV6BX757829	

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.